## Exhibit 2: City of Austin Participant – Release and Waiver of Liability

For: \_\_\_\_\_ [PARD staff to insert name of class/event]

I, \_\_\_\_\_[insert name]

\_\_\_\_\_wish to participate in a recreational class or program held at a City of Austin Parks and Recreation Department facility.

OR

\_\_\_\_\_wish to have my minor child, \_\_\_\_\_\_*[insert child's name]* participate in a recreational class or program held at a City of Austin Parks and Recreation Department facility.

I understand that this class, event or program ("Class") is not sponsored by the City or its Parks and Recreation Department (PARD), and will not be supervised or taught by a City or PARD employee or agent. The company and the instructor of the class are independent contractors and the City will not control and is not responsible for the instructor's actions. In consideration of the City making a facility available for this event/class I, on behalf of myself and my child (if a minor will participate) agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Austin, its officers, employees and agents from any and all claims, damages or causes of action, including but not limited to claims or lawsuits for any alleged injuries, that may arise out of my participation or, if applicable, my child's participation, in this Class.

I understand that by signing this document, I release the City of Austin, PARD and their officers, employees or agents from any liability related to the Class.

Participant Name:		Age:
(Printed)		-
Address:		
Signed:	Dated:	, 201_